TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651619

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900614380 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Comerica Bank | | 05/05/2021 | Corporation: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 8th Bridge, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1611 Telegraph Ave., 4th Floor | |
| City: | Oakland | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94612 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77905808 | GIFTFEED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156043891

Email: corp-usa@astoundcommerce.com Correspondent Name: **Astound Commerce Corporation** Address Line 1: 1611 Telegraph Ave., 4th Floor Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Omar Jabbour |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Omar Jabbour/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/03/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Poseidon - 8thBridge - Comerica - IP release (trademarks) (VE Draft) (1)#page1.tif source=Project Poseidon - 8thBridge - Comerica - IP release (trademarks) (VE Draft) (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0151 900621405

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the trademark described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2014, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name:

Title:

2321 Rosecrans Avenue

Suite 5000

El Segundo, CA 90245

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

| | Registration/ | Registration/ | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| | Serial | Application Date | |
| Description | Number | | |
| GIFTFEED | 3948813/77905808 | 04/19/11 | |

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2014 at Reel Number 5257 and Frame Number 0642.

RECORDED: 05/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0153